
46,544

6,002

7,975

4,226

6,707

3,798

6,524

752

1,036

537

2,470

703

914

591

1,213

217

604

96

512

905

678

74

6

4

44,225

5,699

7,725

4,011

6,384

3,601

6,137

698

996

497

2,317

667

863

558

1,137

205

555

87

493

864

653

68

6

4

20,257

2,908

3,484

1,421

2,951

1,434

2,309

507

651

193

1,268

162

266

249

740

120

445

22

193

384

517

25

2

6

20,197

2,904

3,473

1,415

2,942

1,431

2,297

507

649

193

1,266

159

263

249

738

120

445

22

193

383

515

25

2

6

Grand Total

New Taipei City

Taipei City

Taoyuan City

Taichung City

Tainan City

Kaohsiung City

Yilan County

Hsinchu County

Miaoli County

Changhua County

Nantou County

Yunlin County

Chiayi County

Pingtung County

Taitung County

Hualien County

Penghu County

Keelung City

Hsinchu City

Chiayi City

Kinmen County

Lienchiang County

Others

Type of Benefit Grand Total Injury or sickness (Note 2)

injury
Occupational

disease
Occupational

injury
Occupational

disease
Occupational

Area

1,797

237

191

152

266

154

309

29

30

29

131

24

42

27

61

10

38

4

15

23

20

5

516

66

59

63

54

43

76

25

10

11

22

12

9

6

14

2

11

5

4

18

5

1

6

3

2

1

38

2

5

2

8

2

8

1

2

3

2

1

2

22

2

6

4

1

1

4

2

1

1

2022

so there is no area data of insured persons.
4.The area ''Others'' is that taking out insurance based on article 10 of the LOAIPA (Special insured persons),

12 person-cases.
3.The permanent disability benefits include laborers who suffered from occupational disease had out of job of

May 1, 2022.
been counted in the ''Occupational disease'' because COVID-19 had been on the list of occupational disease in

2.The COVID-19 infected cases due to performing job duty was counted in the ''Occupational injury'', but had
labor insurance from Jan. to Apr. 2022.

1.The LOAIPA implemented in May 2022. The data include the person-cases of occupational cash benefits of

by Type of Benefit and Area
Table 3-19  Person-case of Occupational Cash Benefits under LOAI

Unit Person-case

Permanent disability (Note 3) Death Missing

injury
Occupational

disease
Occupational

injury
Occupational

disease
Occupational

injury
Occupational

Note


