表3-19 勞工職業災害保險現金給付人次 一按給付種類及地區分

中華民國111年

單位:人次

給付種類 Type of Benefit		總 計 Grand Total		傷病(註2) Injury or sickness (Note 2)	
地 區 Area	別	職業傷害 Occupational injury	職業病 Occupational disease	職業傷害 Occupational injury	職業病 Occupational disease
總計	Grand Total	46,544	20,257	44,225	20,197
新北市	New Taipei City	6,002	2,908	5,699	2,904
臺北市	Taipei City	7,975	3,484	7,725	3,473
桃園市	Taoyuan City	4,226	1,421	4,011	1,415
臺中市	Taichung City	6,707	2,951	6,384	2,942
臺南市	Tainan City	3,798	1,434	3,601	1,431
高雄市	Kaohsiung City	6,524	2,309	6,137	2,297
宜蘭縣	Yilan County	752	507	698	507
新竹縣	Hsinchu County	1,036	651	996	649
苗栗縣	Miaoli County	537	193	497	193
彰化縣	Changhua County	2,470	1,268	2,317	1,266
南投縣	Nantou County	703	162	667	159
雲林縣	Yunlin County	914	266	863	263
嘉義縣	Chiayi County	591	249	558	249
屏東縣	Pingtung County	1,213	740	1,137	738
臺東縣	Taitung County	217	120	205	120
花蓮縣	Hualien County	604	445	555	445
澎湖縣	Penghu County	96	22	87	22
基隆市	Keelung City	512	193	493	193
新竹市	Hsinchu City	905	384	864	383
嘉義市	Chiayi City	678	517	653	515
金門縣	Kinmen County	74	25	68	25
連江縣	Lienchiang County	6	2	6	2
其他(特 別加保者		4	6	4	6

註:1.勞工職業災害保險及保護法自111年5月實施,本表包含111年1至4月原勞工保險之職災現金給付人实。
2.因執行職務確診COVID-19之被保險人,原列人「職業傷害」統計,自111年5月1日起COVID-19列人職業病種類表,故改列於、職業病」項下統計。
3.失能給付含被保險人職職退保後經診斷確定罹患職業病者12人次。
4.地區「其他(特別加保者)」係指依本法第10條規定參加保險者,此項被保險人無地區資料。

Table 3-19 Person-case of Occupational Cash Benefits under LOAI by Type of Benefit and Area

		2022		Unit: Person-case
失 Permanent disa	能 (註3) ability (Note 3)	死 亡 Death		失 蹤 Missing
職業傷害 Occupational injury	職業病 Occupational disease	職業傷害 Occupational injury	職業病 Occupational disease	職業傷害 Occupational injury
1,797	38	516	22	6
237	2	66	2	-
191	5	59	6	_
152	2	63	4	_
266	8	54	1	3
154	2	43	1	_
309	8	76	4	2
29	_	25	_	_
30	_	10	2	_
29	_	11	_	_
131	1	22	1	_
24	2	12	1	_
42	3	9	_	_
27	_	6	_	_
61	2	14	_	1
10	_	2	_	_
38	_	11	_	_
4	_	5	_	_
15	_	4	_	_
23	1	18	_	_
20	2	5	_	_
5	_	1	_	_
_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_

Note: 1.The LOAIPA implemented in May 2022. The data include the person-cases of occupational cash benefits of labor insurance from Jan. to Apr. 2022.

2.The COVID-19 infected cases due to performing job duty was counted in the "Occupational injury", but had been counted in the "Occupational disease in been counted in the "Occupational disease in the "Occupational disease" because COVID-19 had been on the list of occupational disease in

^{3.} The permanent disability benefits include laborers who suffered from occupational disease had out of job of

¹² person-cases.

4.The area "Others" is that taking out insurance based on article 10 of the LOAIPA (Special insured persons), so there is no area data of insured persons.